339.99

04-07-1999

1	1 PTO-1595	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CO Patent and Tradema	
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa. 1010	nal documents or copy thereof.	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving part(ies)	
•	Heidi Therese Dangelmaier	Name: Ameritech Corporation	
	Barbara L. Meyer	Internal Address: <u>Bruce Stuckman - 4H8</u>	80
	Lemmy Adebule	Legal Department	0 1 1
	Karen Jeanne Pelletier		Se. 1
3.	Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address: 2000 W. Ameritech Center	Dr
C	☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	City: <u>Hoffman Estates</u>	553
<b> </b> [	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	State <u>Illinois</u> ZIP <u>60196-1025</u>	
Г			
	Execution Date: 3/15/99;1/21/99; 1/27/99 and 1/26/99	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes	No ₽
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	12623	
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is: March 29, 1999	
A.	Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	1
	concerning document should be mailed.		
	Name: Bruce E. Stuckman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00	
	•	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
	Name: Bruce E. Stuckman		
	Name: Bruce E. Stuckman Internal Address: 4H80	Enclosed	
	Name: Bruce E. Stuckman Internal Address: 4H8C Legal Department	Enclosed	
	Name: Bruce E. Stuckman Internal Address: 4H8C Legal Department Ameritech Corporation	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Name: Bruce E. Stuckman Internal Address: 4H8C Legal Department Ameritech Corporation	Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:	
	Name: Bruce E. Stuckman  Internal Address: 4H8C  Legal Department  Ameritech Corporation  Street Address 2000 W. Ameritech Center Drive  City: Hoffman Estates State: ILZIP 60196-1025	Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:	
9.	Name: Bruce E. Stuckman  Internal Address: 4H8C  Legal Department  Ameritech Corporation  Street Address 2000 W. Ameritech Center Drive  City: Hoffman Estates State: ILZIP 60196-1025	Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  50-0467  ETHIS SPACE  mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
9.	Name: Bruce E. Stuckman  Internal Address: 4H8C  Legal Department  Ameritech Corporation  Street Address 2000 W. Ameritech Center Drive  City: Hoffman Estates State: IL ZIP 60196-1025  Do NOT US  Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.  Bruce E. Stuckman	Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  50-0467  ETHIS SPACE  mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
9.	Name: Bruce E. Stuckman  Internal Address: 4H8C  Legal Department  Ameritech Corporation  Street Address 2000 W. Ameritech Center Drive  City: Hoffman Estates State: IL ZIP 60196-1025  DO NOT US  Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  50-0467  ETHIS SPACE  mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true  3/29/9  Signature  Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

[p:/patents/A00500.assign.doc]

01 FC:581

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Heidi Therese Dangelmaier, Barbara L. Meyer, Lemmy Adebule, and Karen Jeanne Pelletier, hereinafter called the "Assignors", have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled "Display Panel with Computer-Generated Image", Attorney Docket No. A00500, for a full description of which reference is here made to an application for Letters Patent of the United States;

WHEREAS, AMERITECH CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 2000 West Ameritech Center Drive, Hoffman Estates, Illinois 60196-1025, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and all patents which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term and terms for all such patents.

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment. Assignors authorize attorney or agent to fill in the U.S. Application Serial No. above, if required.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this Agreement.

	_	Heidi Therese Dangelmaier
State of	)	<b>U</b>
County of	) ss. )	
	_	ority, on this,
person whose name is subso	cribed to th	rese Dangelmaier known to me to be the le foregoing instrument and acknowledged to wn freewill for the purpose and consideration
		Notary Public
[SEAL]		
State of <u>CAliforNiA</u>	)	Barbara L. Meyer
State of <u>CALIFORNIA</u> County of <u>SAN Diego</u>	) ss. )	£ .
1999, personally appeared $\underline{\mathbf{I}}$ name is subscribed to the f	Barbara L. I oregoing in	Meyer known to me to be the person whose strument and acknowledged to me that she for the purpose and consideration therein
OFFICIAL S C. K. ROO NOTARY PUBLIC O COMM. NO. 1 SAN DIEGO C MY COMM. EXP. OO	OD CALIFORNIAS 114765 OUNTY	Notary Public
[SEAL]		

Sommy Adebule Lemmy Adebule
State of $\frac{\mathcal{F}/(i Nois}{county of Cook}$ ) ss.
Before me, the undersigned authority, on this 27 <sup>th</sup> day of Javuary, 1999, personally appeared Lemmy Adebule known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own freewill for the purpose and consideration therein expressed.
"OFFICIAL SEAL"  MARY ELEANOR McNEILL  Notary Public, State of Illinois  My Commission Exp. 07/31/2002
[SEAL]
Karen Jeanne Pelletier
State of Illinois ) ss.  County of Cook )
Before me, the undersigned authority, on this 26 day of January, 1999, personally appeared <u>Karen Jeanne Pelletier</u> known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same of her own freewill for the purpose and consideration therein expressed.
"OFFICIAL SEAL"  MARY ELEANOR McNEILL  Notary Public, State of Illinois  My Commission Exp. 07/31/2002  Many Cleanor Mc Neull  Notary Public
[SEAL]

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Heidi Therese Dangelmaier, Barbara L. Meyer, Lemmy Adebule, and Karen Jeanne Pelletier, hereinafter called the "Assignors", have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled "Display Panel with Computer-Generated Image", Attorney Docket No. A00500, for a full description of which reference is here made to an application for Letters Patent of the United States;

WHEREAS, AMERITECH CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 2000 West Ameritech Center Drive, Hoffman Estates, Illinois 60196-1025, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and all patents which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term and terms for all such patents.

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment. Assignors authorize attorney or agent to fill in the U.S. Application Serial No. above, if required.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this Agreement.

	I buch long
State of 1/0/ \	Heidi Therese Dangelmaier
State of $\mathcal{M}_{\mathcal{I}}$ ) ss.	
County of	$\mathcal{L}_{1}$ $\mathcal{L}_{1}$ $\mathcal{L}_{2}$
person whose name is subscribed to	uthority, on this day of 1985, Therese Dangelmaier known to me to be the o the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to er own freewill for the purpose and consideration
	Notary Public
	Notary Public, State of New York No. 81-4694354
	Qualified in New York County Commission Expires March 30, 2001
[SEAL]	
Q	Barbara L. Meyer
State of ) ) ss.	
County of)	
1999, personally appeared <u>Barbara</u> name is subscribed to the foregoing	uthority, on this day of, L. Meyer known to me to be the person whose g instrument and acknowledged to me that she will for the purpose and consideration therein
	Notary Public
[SEAL]	

	Lemmy Adebule
State of) ss.	
State of )	
Before me, the undersigned authority 1999, personally appeared <u>Lemmy Adebul</u> name is subscribed to the foregoing instructure the same of his own freewill for expressed.	ument and acknowledged to me that he
	Notary Public
[SEAL]	
	Karen Jeanne Pelletier
State of)	Rateir dearnie i chetici
State of) ) ss. County of)	
Before me, the undersigned authority	v. on this day of
1999, personally appeared <u>Karen Jeanne</u> whose name is subscribed to the foregoing she executed the same of her own freewill fexpressed.	<u>Pelletier</u> known to me to be the person instrument and acknowledged to me that
<u>-</u>	Notary Public
[SEAL]	

PATENT
RECORDED: 03/29/1999 REEL: 9860 FRAME: 0997